

April 21, 2022

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Subject: Annual compliance filing - License A-2012-2327527 (Utility Code:1115165)

Dear Secretary of the Commission,

Please accept this letter as First Point Power, LLC's intent to renew its 5% financial security reduction. Our current Financial Security expires on 7/22/22.

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- Certificate of Service
- Department of Revenue Tax Status Letter of Good Standing
- Most recent form REV-423
- Most recent 12 months of gross receipts with 5% calculation
- AEPS Email stating Compliance in 2021
- Original notarized and signed Continuation Certificate for the term 7/22/2022 to 7/22/23

I, Lynn Scheufler, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. 1 understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Jum Suut

If you should have any questions or comments, they can be directed to me at compliance@firstpointpower.com or by phone at 401.684.1443.

Regards,

Jup Shial -

Lynn Scheufler Financial Analyst First Point Power, LLC

DATE OF DEPOSIT

APR 2 1 2022

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the <u>21</u> day of <u>April</u> 2022 certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing filing and all <u>NON-CONFIDENTIAL</u> attachments have been served, as a hardcopy via first class mail to the following:

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

Lynn Scheufler, Financial Analyst, First Point Power, LLC

PRIORITY® MAIL

FIRST POINT



RECEIVED

APR 2 5 2022

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17/20

70000000000

2057 0320 0000 JJJ7 PO34





U.S. POSTAGE PAID PM 2. Day CRANSTON, RI 22922 APA 21, 22 AMOUNT **\$12.70** R2305H127165-04

For international shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs.

EP14H August 2020 Outer Dimension: 10 x 5



PRIORITY[®] MAIL

FULL CHARGE CONTRACTOR OF THE SHIRE OF THE S LACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT



PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL

PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL

To schedule free Package Pickup, scan the OR code.





USPS.COM/PICKUP



Expected delivery date specified for domestic use.

D Most domestic shipments include up to \$50 of insurance (restrictions apply).*

D USPS Tracking® Included for domestic and many international destinations.

C Limited international insurance.**

D When used internationally, a customs declaration form is required.

*Insurance does not cover certain items. For details regarding claims exclusions see the Domestic Mail Manual at http://pe.usps.com.

** See International Mail Manual at http://pe.usps.com for availability and limitations of coverage.



VISIT US AT USPS.COM® ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE

EP14H August 2020 OD: 10 x 5